incompatible with the internal market. 

1  Malta Enterprise may refer to business plans submitted in relation to other measures. 

3. What is the maximum support? 
3.1  The maximum support per application shall not exceed 50 % of the eligible costs, capped at two 

hundred and fifty thousand euro (€250,000). 

3.2  In the case of aid for Innovation Advisory and Support services, should an aid intensity above 
50% be approved, the total support for Innovation Advisory Services and Innovation Support 
Services shall be capped at two hundred and twenty thousand euro (€220,000) per undertaking 
within any three-year period. 

4. What costs are eligible? 
4.1  This measure supports innovation actions that are expected to lead to the creation, development 

and implementation of a new product, process or service, with the aim of improving efficiency,

[...]

projects in a newly created function within the beneficiary and not 
replacing other personnel. 

(b) The secondment can be on full-time or part-time basis. 

(c) The maximum support shall not exceed fifty percent (50%) of the 
eligible costs and may not exceed two thousand five hundred euro 
(€2,500) per month. 

(d) The Corporation shall accept costs paid by the beneficiary directly 
to the highly qualified person, and/or through the Research and 
Knowledge-Dissemination Organization.   

(e) The eligible costs shall not include any additional costs such as